

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066, 2228064 Fax No. 0141-2228065

Website: www.rmsc.nic.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E_mail: edprocurement@gmail.com, and rmse@nic.in

Ref No. F.02(136)/RMSCL/Proc./Drug/RC-XIV/2014/ 474

Date:

OSD,

RMSCL, Jaipur

Sub: - Approval of items (Drug & Medicines) for the Annual Rate Contract. Ref:- F.02(126)/RMSC/PROCURMENT/DRUG/NIB-05/2014/485 Dated 12.05.2014

Please find herewith the list of Drug & Medicines on Rate Contract showing details such as name of the item(s), name of the approved Firm and the rates etc, approved for the Rate Contract. The terms & conditions for the Rate Contract are also enclosed herewith. These terms & conditions may please be gone through carefully and action as advised there under or subsequently, if any may be taken while procuring requirements at your end.

It is one of the important principles of Financial Propriety that a Government servant should exercise the same vigilance as a person of ordinary prudence will exercise in making purchase and spending money of his own. This principle should always, be kept in view while obtaining your requirement from the approved suppliers.

No payment shall be released unless the supplies are as per terms & Conditions of rate contract and to the entire satisfaction and it should be ensured that the goods supplied are not inferior in quality to that of approved specification(s) etc. Detailed specification(s) of the approved items have been mentioned in the approved list. In case of slightest doubt about material or workmanship of the items supplied to you, technical opinion be obtained and a reference may be made to procurement cell.

The suppliers have executed the agreement bond. Therefore the payment of their bills should be released in time to them if the supplies are conforming to approved specification and as per terms of tender document. Rate and amount of performance security received from the concerned firm is mentioned in RC column no. 14. If according to amount of orders placed to firm the required performance security exceeds to deposited amount additional performance security to be taken at

It may please be ensured, if there is any recovery against the approved suppliers pertaining to the previous/current rate contract or otherwise on account of Liquidated Damages/Risk Purchases/ Breakage/Shortage/Sub-Standard/Fall Clause/Audit Para etc., the same must be recovered at your end before payment is released.

It has to be ensured by OSD that the supplier should submit product permission in generic name at the time of supply of Drugs. However imported product shall be allowed in brand names.

Encl:- 1. Approved List of items code no 155, 605, 61, 511, 580, 603, 500, 165, 304, 620, 506, 492, 496, 525, 530, 531, 330, 512, 527, 136, 137, 138, 141, 150, 154, 157, 529, 547, 146 with Rate. (Total Item - 29)

2. Original Copy of Agreements & Photo copy of B.G – (Total – 14)

Executive Director (Procurement), RMSC

Date: 20.11.2014

No. F.02(136)/RMSCL/Proc./Drug/RC-XIV/2014/1474 Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a:-

- 1. P.A. to MD, RMSCL.
- 2. Executive Director (Finance/Q.C./Logistic) along with original bank guarantee.
- 3. Concerning firm M/s.
- Incharge of I.T .cell to upload on the RMSC web site. Concerned bidders are directed to submit product permission in generic name, if not have already been submitted earlier.

Executive Director (Procurement), RMSC



D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1 Approved landscape NIT 05.docx

शुलक दवा योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066 , 2228064 Fax No. 0141-2228065 Website: www.rmsc.nic.

E_mail: edprocurement@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in Website: www.rmsc.nic.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

NIB No Ref. No.: F.02(126)/RMSC/PROCURMENT/DRUG/NIB-05/2014/485 Dated 12.05.2014 (R.C.- XIV) Item and Rate Approved for the Rate Contract of Drugs & Medicines by RMSCL

Ref. No. F.02(136)/RMSCL/Proc./Drug/RC-XIV/2014/ 47+4

Date: 20.11.2014

99.	98.)erend	No.
605	155	2	Drug code no.
Medroxyprogester one acetate Tablets IP 10 mg	Paclitaxel Injection IP 260 mg	S	Name of approved item (s) with specification
10x10 Tablet	43.4 ml vial	4	Packing Unit
169410	9222	(J)	Estimated Bid Qty.
24	24	6	Minim um Shelf life in Months
16235 & 194822	5000 & 60000	7	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
Corona Remedies Pvt Ltd., Corana House C- Mondel Business Park, Near Gurudwara S.G Highway Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380059	Naprod Life Sciences pvt ltd 304,Town Centre, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri(E), Mumbai-400059 gopa.gayakar@naprodgr oup.com 09819740178	GO	Name and Address of Approved Firm
Manufacturer	Manufacturer	9	Manufacture r/ importer
99.43 (Rs Ninety nine and paisa Forty three only)	633.33 (Rs Six hundred Thirty three and paisa thirty three only)	10	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
2	2	jerosk jerosk	Rate of CST/VAT (%) again st C-Form
0	0	12	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	14.10.2014 to 13.10.2015	13	Rate contract From - to
5% D.D no 379643 dated 15.10.2014 Amount Rs. 8591/- Bank —State Bank of India , Kargil	5% D.D no 044427 dated 21.10.2014 Amount Rs. 297869/- Bank – [CICI Bank , Jaipur.	14	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx

24

		100.	-	No Sr.
4	<u>.</u>	61	2	Drug code no.
7	Cefixime Oral Suspension IP 25 mg/ ml (Paediatric Drops)	Sodium Valproate Tablets 200 mg (Enteric Coated)	ω	Name of approved item (s) with specification
>	Bottle (with a seperate dropper, which should be able to screw & cap the bottle) in a unit carton	10x10 Tab strip	4-	Packing Unit
-	216802	3364105	O.	Estimated Bid Qty.
	24	36	6	Minim um Shelf life in Months
	50000 & 216802	1000000 & 3364105	7	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
	Zee Laboratories	Zee Laboratories 47 INDURTRIAL AREA, PAONTA SAHIB- 173025 (H.P) zee@zeelab.co.in shafaeam@gmail.com, tender@zeelab.co.in ahmednafri@gmail.com 09911011662	8 sminst@coronaremedies. com 07940233000/65426663 Mob: 09825228760	Name and Address of Approved Firm
	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	9	Manufacture r/ importer
	8.06 (Rs Eight and paisa six only)	58.53 (Rs Fifty Eight and paisa fifty three only)	10	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
	1.50	1.50	11	Rate of CST/VAT (%) again st C-Form
	0	0	12	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	13	Rate contract From - to
	-do-	5% D.D no 220101 dated 18.10.2014 Amount Rs. 391751/- Bank –ICICI Bank Jaipur (For item code 61, 511, 580, 603)	char Rasta Branch	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx

Harry

104.	103.	102.	No.
4. 500	3. 603	2. 580	Drug code no.
0 Acetylcystine Solution USP (Injection) 200 mg/ ml	3 Gliclazide and Metformin Tablets Gliclazide 80 mg and Metformin Hydrochloride 500	0 Chlorhexidine Mouthwash IP 0.2%	Name of le approved item (s) with specification
2 ml Ampoule (5 ampoules)	10x10 Tablet	50 ml bottle	Packing Unit
1054	858790	559065	Estimated Bid Qty.
. 24	24	24	Minim um Shelf life in Months
4800000 & 4800000	80000 & 858790	50000 & 559065	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
Venus Remedies Ltd 51-52, Industrial Area, Phase 1, Panchkula 134113(Haryana) institution@venuremedie s.com 0172-3933090,03933094	Zee Laboratories	Zee Laboratories	Name and Address of Approved Firm
Manulacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacture r/ importer
Twenty two only)	83.21 (Rs Eighty three and paisa twenty one only)	5.88 (Rs Five and paisa Eighty eight)	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
Ū	1.50	1.50	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) again st C- Form
c	0	0	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	Rate contract From - to
D.D. no 265535 dated 03.11.2014 Amount Rs. 235/- Bank –ICICI Bank , Jaipur	-do-	-do-	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

138

Harry

10	10		N.S.
106. 3	105.		
304	165	2	Drug I code s
Human Anti D Immunoglobulin 150 mcg	Deferasirox Tablets 100 mg	3	Name of approved item (s) with specification
PFS/ Vial	30 Tab	4	Packing Unit
3670	468862	y,	Estimated Bid Qty.
24	18	6	Minim um Shelf life in Months
500 & 6000	5 lacs & 25 Lacs	7	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
Bharat Serums and Vaccines Ltd. DIL complex, 1st Floor, building no 1, Business Development centre, Near tatwagyan Vidyapeeth, Ghodbunder Road, Thane(W) 400 610 adeet.ghosh@bharatserums.com	Novartis healthcare Private Limited, Sandoz, 4 th Floor, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai-400018 ashish.sawant@novartis.com, vikarm@novartis.com	8	Name and Address of Approved Firm
Manufacturer	Importer	9	Manufacture r/ importer
1200.00 (Rs One thousand two hundred only)	Five hundred sixty five only)	10	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
	N	11	Rate of CST/VAT (%) again st C-Form
0	c	12	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	13	Rate contract From - to
5% D.D no 265533 dated 03.11.2014 Amount Rs. 220200/- Bank –ICICI Bank , Jaipur	D.D no 271939 D.D no 271939 dated 20.10.2014 Amount Rs. 450342/- BankCITY Bank.	14	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

Sr.		107.	108.	109.
Drug code no.	>	6	506	9. 492
approved item (s) with specification	,	Xylometazoline Nasal Drops IP 0.:1 %	Amoxicillin and Potassium Clavulante Injection IP 1.2 g	Aceclofenac and Paracetamol Tablets Aceclofenac 100 mg and Paracetamol 325 mg
Packing Unit	-	5 ml Vial/ Bottle (with a seperate dropper) in a unit carton	Vial (20 ml)	10x10 Tablet Blister
Estimated Bid Qty.	Te .	157885	193911	28305250
Minim um Shelf life in Months	7	24	<u>~</u>	24
Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	M.	1000000 & 25000000	24239 & 290867	25 Lac & 3 Crore
Mame and Address of Approved Firm	0	Adley Formulations SCO-915, 2nd Floor, NAC, Manimajra, Chandigarh Pin-160101 ghoshdebasisadleygroup @gmail.com 0172-4020443/ 9569519293	Scott Edil Pharmacia Ltd. 54-55,INDL. AREA II, CHANDIGARH 160002 jaipurshivam@yahoo.co. in 09829050742	Omega Biotech Ltd D-10 ,KAVI NAGAR INDUSTRIAL AREA, SEC 17 GHAZIABAD- 201002 UP omegabiotech2004@yah oo.com 0120-2702142, 9810055112
Manufacture r/ importer	0	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacturer
Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	10	3.85 (Rs Three and paisa eighty five only)	22.88 (Rs Twenty two and paisa Eighty Eight only)	31.92 (Rs Thirty one and paisa Ninety two only)
Rate of CST/ VAT (%) again st C- Form	1	1.50	1.50	_
Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate	13	0	0	0
Rate contract From - to	12	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015
Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark	14	5% D.D no 114454 dated 17.10.2014 Amount Rs. 30867/- Bank -ING VYSYA Bank LIMITED, Jaipur	5% D.D no 864664 dated 30.10.2014 Amount Rs. 225131/- Bank -State Bank of India, Jaipur .	5% D.D no 020206 dated 28.10.2014 Amount Rs. 477638/- Bank - State Bank of India, Jaipur (For item code 492 & 496)

D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx

Mary

_	=	=	110.	No.
113. 531	112. 53	1. 525). 496	Drug code no.
Gemcitabine for Injection 200 mg	Filgrastim Injection (Granulocyte Colony Stimulation Factor) 300 mcg [SC/IV use]	Alpha Interferon Injection (Interferon Alpha- 2 concentrated Solution IP) 3 million unit	3 6 Mefenamic Acid Tablets BP 500 mg	Name of le approved item (s) with specification
Vial	PFS/ Vial	Vial	4 10x10 Tablet	Packing Unit
7407	528	650	929159	Estimated Bid Qty.
24	24	24	36	Minim um Shelf life in Months
617 & 7407	As per your Demand	As per your Demand	500000 & 6000000	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
Celon Laboratories Limited, Plot no. 2, ALEAP, Industrial Estate, Gajularamaram, R.R. Dist500 072 yogesh@celonlabs.com	Reliance Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.	Ltd. Ltd. Dhirubhai Ambani Life Sciences R-282, TTC Area Of MIDC, Thane Belapur Road, Rabale, Navi Mumbai-400 701 Vimal.Singh@Relbio.com, 09899099217	Omega Biotech Ltd Reliance Life Sciences Pvt.	Name and Address of Approved Firm
Manufacturer	Manufacturer		Manufacturer Manufacturer	Manufacture r/ importer
Eighty Eight and paisa twenty four only)	One hundred Sixty seven only)	Three hundred forty nine only)	45.51 (Rs Forty five and paisa Fifty one only) 349.00 (Rs	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
4) 10		2	Rate of CST/VAT (%) again st C-Form
c			0 0	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
to 15.10.2015	05.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015 08.10.2014	Rate contract From - to
	55%	dated 22.10.2014 Amount Rs. 16066/- Bank -ICIC1 Bank, Jaipur . (For Item Code 525, 530)		Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx

116.	115.	114	_	Sr.
6. 527	5. 512	4. 330	2	code no.
Carboplatin Injection 450 mg	Cefuroxime Axetil Tablets IP 250 mg	Tobramycin and Dexamethasone Ophthalmic Suspension USP 0.3%+0.1%	S.	g Name of e approved item (s) with specification
45 ml Vial	10x10 Tablet Strip	Sml vial with sterilized dropper packed in separate polythene pack	4	Packing Unit
4797	749815	1041325	S	Estimated Bid Qty.
. 24	24	24	6	Minim um Shelf life in Months
1000 & 4797	1000000 8	210000 & 2500000	7	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
Fresenius Kabi Cacology Limited Echelon Institutional Area, Plot No. 11. Sector-32, Gurgaon- 122001, Haryana koteswaararao.r@freseni us-kabi.com	Bharat Parenterals Ltd	Bharat Parenterals Ltd survey no. 144 & 146, jarod-samlaya road, vill Haripura, Tal. Savli, Dis Vadodara, Gujrat pankajshah@bplindia.in, 9909928306	8	Name and Address of Approved Firm
Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	9	Manufacture r/ importer
1209.46 (Rs One thousand two hundred nine and paisa forty six only)	333.00 (Rs Three hundred thirty three only)	6.12 (Rs Six and paisa Twelve only)	10	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
	2	2	11	of CST/ VAT (%) again st C- Form
8.32	6.18	6.18	12	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	13	Rate contract From - to
5% D.D no 213311 dated 01.11.2014 Amount Rs.295891/- ' Bank —State Bank of India, SIB Branch , Pune	-do-	5% D.D no 142492 dated 31.10.2014 Amount Rs. 452250/- Bank -Axis Bank Ltd, Vadodora, Gujrat. (For item code 330, 512)	14	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

There

D:\sumat_jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx

Sr.		1 117.	118.	119.
Drug code no.		136	137	138
Name of approved item (s) with specification		Chlorambucil Tablets IP 5 mg	Cisplatin Injection IP/BP 50 mg/50ml	Cyclophosphamide Injection IP 200 mg
Packing Unit		4 30 Tablets bottle	50 ml Vial	10 ml glass vial
Estimated Bid Qty.		2673	22477	6844
Minim um Shelf life in Months		24	24	24
Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	1	223 & 2673	1873 & 22477	570 & 6844
Name and Address of Approved Firm	8	Celon Laboratories Limited Plot no. 2, ALEAP, Industrial Estate, Gajularamaram, R.R. Dist500 072 yogesh@celonlabs.com Phone No./Mob. No. 040-40303838 919010012327	Celon Laboratories Limited	Celon Laboratories Limited
r/ importer	9	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacturer
exclusive CST/VAT	10	149.74 (Rs One hundred forty nine and paisa seventy four only)	one Hundred sixty six and paisa sixty seven only)	Nineteen and paisa eight only)
of CST/ VAT (%) again st C- Form	11	2)	2	2
of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate	12	0	. 0	C
contract From - to	13	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	to 07.10.2015
performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark	14	5% D.D no 079147 dated 21.10.2014 Amount Rs. 293243/- Bank -ICICI Bank, Jaipur . (For item code 136, 137, 138, 141, 150, 154, 157, 529, 547, 1146)	-do-	GO-

D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx

5()

					T	
	123.	122.	121.	120.	_	No J
	157	154	150	141	2	Drug code no.
	Tamoxifen Tablets IP 10 mg	Methotrexate Tablets IP 2.5 mg	Leucovorin Calcium Injection IP/Calcium Folinate Injection IP 10 mg/ml	Cytarabine Injection IP 100mg/ ml	3	Name of approved item (s) with specification
	10 x 10 Tab strip	10 x 10 Tab strip	5ml Vial	5 ml vial	4	Packing Unit
	98384	137225	12177	1808	55	Estimated Bid Qty.
	24	36	24	24	6	Minim um Shelf life in Months
	8199 & 98384	11435 & 137225	1015 & 12177	151 & 1808	7	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
	Celon Laboratories Limited	Celon Laboratories Limited	Celon Laboratories Limited	Celon Laboratories Limited	8	Name and Address of Approved Firm
	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	Manufacturer	9	Manufacture r/ importer
	8.48 (Rs Eight and paisa forty eight only)	5.06 (Rs Five and paisa six only)	Twenty seven and paisa Ninety four only)	Thirty one and paisa eighty only)	10	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
	2	2	N) <u> </u>		Rate of CST/ VAT (%) again st C- Form
	0	C			12	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
The state of the s	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	08.10.2014 to 07.10.2015	to 07.10.2015	to 07.10.2015	13	Rate contract From - to
	-do-	-(10-	- (00-	-00-	14	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

THES

	126. 146	125. 547	124. 529	1 2	Sr. Drug I No code a no.
S	Etoposide Injection IP 100 mg / 5 ml	Adenosine Injection 6 mg/ 2 ml	Dacarbazine Injection 500 mg USP/ BP	w	Name of approved item (s) with specification
8	5 ml glass vial	2 ml Vial/Ampo ule	Vial	4	Packing Unit
135	20040	782	80	O)	Estimated Bid Qty.
	36	. 24	24	6	Minim um Shelf life in Months
	1670 & 20040	65 & /82	/ & 80	7	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.
	Celon Laboratories Limited	Celon Laboratories Limited	Limited	8	Name and Address of Approved Firm
	Manuacurei		Manufacturer	9 Manufacturer	Manufacture r/ importer
	Fifty three only)	Forty Seven and paisa seventy only)	One hundred seventy four and paisa ninety only)	10 174.90 (Rs	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
	t	S.	2	2	в 7 в 0 п 2 ге
		12 00	6.18	0	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
Executive Director Procurement	to 07.10.2015	to 07.10.2015	07.10.2015 08.10.2014	08.10.2014	Rate contract From - to
rector	-	-do-	-do-	-do-	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark

D:\sumat jain\Drug 2014\NIT 05\R.C. of 1Approved landscape NIT05.docx